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State Board of Workers’ Compensation ALJ and Secretary List  

 
 

Albany Office 
 
414 N. Westover Blvd. (Physical)   Mailing Address: P.O. Box 71985 
Suite C                Albany, GA 31708 
Albany, GA 31707 
 
Judge Brian Mallow 

• Stacey Mathis (229) 430-4280 
MathisS@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Atlanta Office  
 
270 Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30303  
 
Judge David K. Imahara (Chief Administrative Law Judge)  

• Becky Chatham (770) 531-5625 
ChathamB@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Judge Viola Drew 

• Robbin Brindle (404) 232-1195 
BrindleR@sbwc.ga.gov   

 
Judge Meg T. Hartin 

• Makeayta Harris (404) 656-2930 
HarrisMA@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Judge Johnny Mason, Jr.  

• Harriette Means-Smith (404) 656-2971 
MeansH@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Judge Kimberly Boehm 

• Angela Waller (404) 656-2996 
WallerA@sbwc.ga.gov 
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Columbus Office 
 
Heritage Tower, Suite 200 
18 9th Street 
Columbus, GA 31901 
 
Judge William S. (Bill) Cain, Jr. 

• Donna Carrion (706) 649-7372 
CarrionD@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Judge Melodie Belcher 

• Breanna Washington (478) 471-2052 
WashingtonB@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Dalton Office  
 
475 Reed RD, NW 
Suite 102 
Dalton, GA 30720 
 
Judge Richard Sapp, III 

• Tanise Pritchett (706) 272-2284 
• PritchettT@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
 
Gainesville Office  
 
601 Broad Street, SE 
Suite D 
Gainesville, GA 30501 
 
Judge David K. Imahara (Chief Administrative Law Judge)  

• Becky Chatham (770) 531-5625 
ChathamB@sbwc.ga.gov 
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Macon Office 
 
110 Holiday Drive North 
Suite A 
Macon, GA 31210 
 
Judge Sharon Reeves (Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge) 

• Diana Wilson (478) 471-2051 
WilsonD@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Judge Melodie Belcher  

• Breanna Washington (478) 471-2052 
WashingtonB@sbwc.ga.gov  

 
Savannah Office  
 
35 Barnard Street 
Suite 301 
Savannah, GA 31401 
 
Judge Jerome (Jerry) Stenger 

• Georgia Steinmetz (912) 651-6223 
SteinmetzG@sbwc.ga.gov   

 
Judge Nicole Tifverman 

• Nikki Smith (912) 651-6222 
• SmithN@sbwc.ga.gov  
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